## The Karl Linklater Challenge



The Karl Linklater Award Fund has been set up to help sponsor delegates from lower income countries attend the ISVA (International Sheep Veterinary Association) congresses.

For example recent veterinarians who are trying to advance their knowledge and skills in sheep health and production.

The hope is that this in turn will help alleviate poverty and hunger in their home areas by helping control small ruminant diseases such as PPR, Peste de Petits Ruminants.

In order that we can sponsor as many delegates as possible we have set up the Karl Linklater Challenge to travel 500 miles or more by bike, running, swimming or walking.

If you would like to take part or sponsor someone please get in touch ianmgill55@gmail.com

## Donations can be sent to ISVA Karl Linklater Award Fund

Bank of Scotland

Account name: ISVA Karl Linklater Award Fund

Sort Code: 80-02-24 Account number: 10550063

Payment by bank transfer is preferred but cheques can also be sent to the address below on the gift aid form.

Thank you for your support.

Ian Gill

President International Sheep Veterinary Association

PS How far are you prepared to go?



## **GIFT AID declaration**



The Moredun Foundation ISVA Karl Linklater Fund is a restricted fund within The Moredun Foundation, a company limited by guarantee and registered in Scotland number SC151865 and also a registered Scottish charity number SC022515.

If you are a UK Taxpayer we are able to reclaim 25p for every £1 you give — all we need is your signature.

What do I have to do?

There really is no catch. Moredun will handle all the administration, all you have to do is sign the declaration and send it back to us.

I would like to gift aid this donation and any donation I make in the future, or I have made in the past 4 years to ISVA Karl Linklater Award Fund. I can confirm that I am a UK taxpayer and understand that if I pay less Income Tax and/or Capital Gains Tax than the amount of Gift Aid claimed on all my donations in that tax year it is my responsibility to pay any difference.

Signature	
Date	
Full name	
Address	
Postcode	

Donation amount (excluding gift aid).....

If you choose to withdraw your gift aid declaration at any time in the future, if you stop paying tax or if you change your name and address please inform us using the contact details below.

Please return this form to:

The Moredun Foundation ISVA Karl Linklater Fund

\* It is compulsory for you to fill in the following information.

Pentlands Science Park, Bush Loan Penicuik Midlothian EH26 OPZ

Tel: 0131 445 5111 info@moredun.org.uk

The Moredun Foundation is a company limited by guarantee registered in Scotland no: SC151865Registered Charity no: SC022515